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Faber 

 
 

Supreme Court of Ohio Clerk of Court - Filed September 28, 2021 - Case No. 2021-1198



ii 

COUNSEL FOR RELATORS 
 
Abha Khanna (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 
Ben Stafford (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 
ELIAS LAW GROUP 
1700 Seventh Ave, Suite 2100 
Seattle, WA 98101 
akhanna@elias.law 
bstafford@elias.law 
T: (206) 656-0176 
F: (206) 656-0180 
 
Aria C. Branch (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 
Jyoti Jasrasaria (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 
Spencer W. Klein (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 
ELIAS LAW GROUP 
10 G St NE, Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20002 
abranch@elias.law 
jjasrasaria@elias.law 
sklein@elias.law 
T: (202) 968-4490 
F: (202) 968-4498 
 
Donald J. McTigue* (0022849) 
*Counsel of Record 
Derek S. Clinger (0092075) 
MCTIGUE & COLOMBO LLC 
545 East Town Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
dmctigue@electionlawgroup.com 
dclinger@electionlawgroup.com 
T: (614) 263-7000 
F: (614) 368-6961 
Counsel for Relators 
 
 



1 

In The  
Ohio Supreme Court 

 

BRIA BENNETT, et al., :  
 :  

Relators, : Case No. 2021-1198 
 :  

v. : Original Action Pursuant to  
 : Ohio Const., Art. XI 
OHIO REDISTRICTING COMMISSION, et al.,  :  
 :  

Respondents. :  
 

 

RESPONSE TO RELATORS’ MOTION FOR DISCOVERY AND SCHEDULING 
ORDER BY RESPONDENTS DEWINE, LAROSE AND FABER 

 
 

 Respondents Governor DeWine, Ohio Secretary of State LaRose, and Ohio Auditor 

Faber (Statewide Elected Officials) respectfully request that their Response to the Motion for 

Scheduling Order in League of Women Voters of Ohio et al. v. Ohio Redistricting Commission et 

al., Case No. 2021-1193 be accepted as their response to the Relators’ Motion for Discovery and 

Scheduling Order in above-styled action too. 

Respectfully submitted, 
 

DAVE YOST 
OHIO ATTORNEY GENERAL 
 
/s/ Bridget C. Coontz 
BRIDGET C. COONTZ (0072919) 
JULIE M. PFEIFFER (0069762) 
Constitutional Offices Section 
30 E. Broad Street, 16th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Tel: 614-466-2872 | Fax: 614-728-7592 
Bridget.Coontz@OhioAGO.gov 
Julie.Pfeiffer@OhioAGO.gov 
 
Counsel for Respondents Ohio Governor DeWine, 
Ohio Secretary of State LaRose and Ohio Auditor 
Faber 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on September 28, 2021, the foregoing Response to Relators’ Motion 

For Discovery and Scheduling Order By Respondents DeWine, LaRose And Faber was filed 

electronically.  I further certify that a copy of the foregoing has been served via the electronic 

mail upon the following counsel for Relators. 

 
Abha Khanna (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 
Ben Stafford (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 
ELIAS LAW GROUP 
akhanna@elias.law 
bstafford@elias.law 
 
Aria C. Branch (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 
Jyoti Jasrasaria (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 
Spencer W. Klein (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 
ELIAS LAW GROUP 
abranch@elias.law 
jjasrasaria@elias.law 
sklein@elias.law 
 

Donald J. McTigue* (0022849) 
*Counsel of Record 
Derek S. Clinger (0092075) 
MCTIGUE & COLOMBO LLC 
dmctigue@electionlawgroup.com 
dclinger@electionlawgroup.com 
 
Counsel for Relators 
 
 

Counsel for Relators 
 

/s/ Bridget C. Coontz 
BRIDGET C. COONTZ (0072919) 
Assistant Attorney General 


